
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINORITY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1608
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012
SETTING UP OF MINORITIES STUDY CENTRES
Danve Shri Raosaheb Patil

Will the Minister of MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Maharashtra seeking financial assistance for
setting up of minority study centres for the benefit of minorities; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS (VINCENT H. PALA) 

(a) No, Madam. There is no such proposal received by the Ministry so far. 

(b) Does not arise. 
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